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Foundation Learning Goals (42 hours) 
(^indicates recommended Dual enrollment or AP >4) 

Required Foundation for Nursing (15 additional hours) 
Bolded courses in Foundations Curriculum indicated with an* 

Communication Hrs Course Course Description Prerequisites Hrs Semest
er 

RHW 102^ 3 BIO 206 Human Anatomy & Phys I BIO 111 4 F   

COM 203^ or COM 204^ 3 BIO 207 Human Anatomy & Phys II BIO 111, BIO 
206 4 Sp 

Mathematical Inquiry Hrs BIO 201 
or 301 Microbiology BIO 111 4 

201 
(Sp)   
301 (F 
Su) 

MATH 111*^ 3 PSY 221 Life-Span Development 
Psy PSY 101 3 F  Sp  

Su 
BCC 100 1      
Intercultural Learning Hrs Total 15 
NUR 410- completed in BSN* 
EDU 222 
ECON 150,190 
ENV 150  
HIS 375 
LCS 200 
REL 328 
FRE 101, 102, FRE 200, GER 
101, 102,200 
SPA 101, 102, 200 300 

ENG 201, ENG 214 
HIS 154, HIS 155,375  
REL 100,200,328  
ANT 200 
SOC 200 
WNS 323 
 

3 

Traditional Pathway Course Hrs 
Freshman Fall BCC 100 1 
 CHEM 150 4 
 PSY 101 3 
 MATH 111 3 
 RHW 102 3 
Freshman Spring BIO 111 4 
 Humanities 3 
 SOC 200 or ANT 200/300 3 

Foundations of Knowledge Hrs  COM 203/204 3 

Humanities (3 Disciplines/Departments) 
ENG^ 201, 210, 211, 214, 220, 221, 240 
HON 201 
REL 100, 101, 103, 200, 202, 207 OR/PHL 150, 152 
SPA 310, 311, FR 303, GER 303 
HIS^ 120, 154, 155 

9 

 KIN 1 
Sophomore Fall BIO 206 4 
 PSY 221 3 
 Humanities 3 
 Arts 3 
 ECO, POL/GOV, or KIN 230 3 

Arts (three 1-hr credit courses or one 3-hr course) 
ART 201, 202 
CRW 250 
DAN 206 
MUS 215, 240, 246, 111,121,130, or 131 
THE 201 

3 

Sophomore Spring BIO 207 3 
 BIO 201 4 
 Humanities 3 
 KIN 280 nutrition 3 
 Total 59 
Dual Credit Pathway (For students with Dual/ AP credit upon admission) 

Social & Behavioral Sciences 
(3 Disciplines/Departments) 
ECO 110, 150, 160, 170, 190   EDU 201 
POL/GOV^ 207, 211, 217        HON 203 
PSY 101*^             
SOC 200 or ANT 200, 210 (not req but encouraged) 
KIN 230 (Leisure, Health and Aging) 

9 

Freshman Fall BCC 100 (or BCC 099 if tx) 1 
 BIO 111 4 
 CHEM 150 4 
 Humanities 3 
 SOC 200 or ANT 200/300 3   

Freshman Spring BIO 206 4 
 PSY 221 3 

Natural Sciences (2 Disciplines) 
ANS 105, AST: 106, 107, 120, 121 
BIO 103, 105, 106, 107, 108, 111*, 180 
CHEM 102, 108* or 150* 
EGR 101, EVS 104, GEO 101, 102, 155 
HON 205 
PHY 101, 111, 211 

8 

 KIN 280 nutrition 3 
 Humanities 3 
 KIN 230 3 
Sophomore Fall BIO 301 4 
 BIO 207 4 
 Elective KIN (if needed) 1 
 Humanities 3 

Physical Wellness 
KIN Classroom (1 hr) 221 OR 
KIN Activity  (1 hr) 101, 106, 108, 111, 112, 113, 122, 124, 
131, 155, 160, 161, 171, 173, 174, 175, 178, 190, 221  

1 

 KIN 1  Arts 3 
 Total 46 

List Other Electives   
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Requirements for acceptance into BSN Program for Junior year: 

1. Completed all required prerequisites with C- or better in each course.  
2. Total science prerequisites GPA must be > 3.0 
3. Meet with Director to assure above and complete application semester prior to entry. 
4. Commit to Immersion program during summer or over winter break, depending upon tract. 

Fall Entry Track for Traditional Junior Students: Graduation May of Senior Year 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spring Entry Track for Dual or Transfer Junior Students: Graduation December of Senior Year 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

120 credits and 3 CE’s for each full time semester required for graduation (Typically 24 if enrolled for 8 semesters).  

Course Number Course Title Prerequisites Credit Hours Semester 
NUR 311 PNP Foundations Admission to BSN program 8 F 
NUR 312 Physical Assessment Admission to BSN program 4 F 
NUR 313 Patho/Pharm I Admission to BSN program 4 F 
NUR 321 PNP Families NUR 311, 312, 313 6  S 
NUR 322  PNP Vulnerable Pops NUR 311, 312, 313 6 S 
NUR 323 Patho/Pharm II NUR 313 2 S 
NUR 324 PNP Local/Global Community NUR 311, 312 3 S 
NUR 410 Cross Cultural Immersion All 300 level nursing 3* Summer 
NUR 424 Leadership & Management All 300 level nursing 2 F  
NUR 411 PNP Adult I All 300 level nursing 9 F 
NUR 412 Evidenced-Based Practice All 300 level nursing 3 F 
NUR 421 PNP Adult II NUR 410, 411, 412 6 S 
NUR 422 Senior Internship NUR 411, 412 6 S 
NUR 423 Capstone: Quality of Care NUR 411, 412 1 S 

TOTAL  63 

Course 
Number 

Course Title Prerequisites Credit Hours Semester 

NUR 311 PNP Foundations Admission to BSN program 8 S 
NUR 312 Physical Assessment Admission to BSN program 4 S 
NUR 313 Patho/Pharm I Admission to BSN program 4 S 
NUR 321 PNP Families NUR 311, 312, 313 6  F 
NUR 322 PNP Vulnerable Pops NUR 311, 312, 313 6 F 
NUR 323 Patho/Pharm II NUR 313 2 F 
NUR 324 PNP Local/Global Community NUR 311, 312 3 F 
NUR 410 Cross Cultural Immersion All 300 level nursing 3* Winter Break 
NUR 424 Leadership & Management All 300 level nursing 2 S 
NUR 411 PNP Adult I All 300 level nursing 9 S 
NUR 412 Evidenced-Based Practice All 300 level nursing 3 S 
NUR 421 PNP Adult II NUR 410, 411, 412 6 F 
NUR 422 Senior Internship NUR 411, 412 6 F 
NUR 423 Capstone: Quality of Care NUR 411, 412 1 F 

TOTAL  63 


